BFA Budgeted Position Load (Schedule A)

CIO - Office of Cable Television, Film, Music, and Entertainment (CIO)

Formulation Year : 2020

Position No

00000291
00000727
00001115
00005389
00008600
00012476
00019192
00036267
00038807
00041839
00041840
00041983
00043306
00044398
00044441
00044467
00044468
00044476
00044589
00044591
00044768
00044769
00044780
00044792
00044796
00044797
00044798
00044799
00044802
00046433
00046730
00046826
00046827
00047010
00051174
00051480
00077474

Position Title

AUDIOVISUAL PRODUCTION SPEC
CABLE TELEVISION INSPECTOR
CONSUMER SRVS OFFICER
Associate Director, Television
VIDEOGRAPHER PROGRAMMING
VIDEOGRAPHER
VIDEOGRAPHER - PROGRAMMINC
Special Assistant

EDITING SYSTEMS SPEC

General Counsel

Deputy General Counsel

Executive Assistant

Special Assistant

Director Television Programing
Supervisory Producer

Supv Audiovisual Prod Spec

Supv Editor (Television)

Creative Economy Specialist

Public Affairs Specialist

Program Support Assistant (OA)
Events Program Coordinator
Program Support Assistant (OA)
Producer

Videogrrapher

Editor (Television)

Editor (Television)

Producer

Producer

Audiovisual Production Spec

Events Program Specialist

VISUAL INFO SPECIALIST-Graphic
Audiovisual Production Spec
Audiovisual Production Spec
Audiovisual Production Spec
Producer

Director of Operations

Audiovisual Production Spec

Grade

12
13
14
07
13
13
12
07
13
02
01
12
08
15
13
14
13
13
12
07
11
07
09
12
12
12
12
12
11
03
12
09
09
09
09
15
09

Step Fund
Detail

10 = 0600
10 = 0600
10 = 0600
1 0600
10 = 0600
9 0600
9 0600
1 0600
10 = 0600
1 0100
1 0100
5 0600
1 0600
1 0600
1 0600
1 0600
1 0600
10 = 0600
5 0600
7 0600
6 0600
7 0600
6 0600
8 0600
8 0600
10 0600
10 0600
10 0600
8 0600
1 0600
5 0600
4 0600
10 = 0600
7 0600
10 0600
1 0600
10 0600

Comp
Object

0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0125
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0125
0111
0111
0125
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0111
0125
0126
0111
0125

Program
Code2

2000
2000
2000
3000
2000
2000
2000
1000
2000
1000
1000
1000
1000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1000
1000
2000
1000
1000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1000
2000

Program Code 2 Title

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME FILM DIVISION

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
AGENCY MANAGEMENT

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
AGENCY MANAGEMENT

AGENCY MANAGEMENT

AGENCY MANAGEMENT

AGENCY MANAGEMENT

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
AGENCY MANAGEMENT

AGENCY MANAGEMENT

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
AGENCY MANAGEMENT

AGENCY MANAGEMENT

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS
AGENCY MANAGEMENT

OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS

Program
Code3

2010
2010
2010
3020
2010
2010
2010
1090
2010
1060
1060
1090
1090
2010
2010
2010
2010
1090
1085
2010
1090
1020
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
1090
2010

Program Code 3 Title

ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
LEGAL

LEGAL

PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
CUSTOMER SERVICE
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT

CONTRACTING AND PROCUREN Active

ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING
PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT
ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING

Active/lna Filled/V  Cur

ctive acant  Year
FTE

Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00

Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 0.50
Active Filled 1.00
Active Filled 1.00



00082017 FINANCIAL ANALYST 13 4 0600 0126 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1050 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT Active Filled 1.00
00083140 Associate Director, Film Divis 13 1 0100 0111 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT Active Filled 1.00
00083220 Public Affairs Specialist 12 5 0600 0125 3000 OCTFME FILM DIVISION 3020 PRODUCTION SUPPORT Active Filled 1.00
00083528 Producer 09 5 0600 0126 2000 OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS 2010 ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING  Active Filled 0.50
00085214 Public Affairs Specialist 12 1 0600 0111 3000 OCTFME FILM DIVISION 3020 PRODUCTION SUPPORT Active Filled 1.00
00085290 Administrative Officer 13 7 0100 0111 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1020 CONTRACTING AND PROCUREN Active Filled 1.00
00085809 Program Analyst 11 10 0600 0125 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1085 CUSTOMER SERVICE Active Vacant 1.00
00086083 Editor (Television) 12 5 0600 0111 2000 OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS 2010 ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING  Active Filled 1.00
00088654 Human Resources Specialist 12 10 0600 0125 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1020 CONTRACTING AND PROCUREN Active Filled 1.00
00088661 Legislation and Policy Special 12 10 0100 0125 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1060 LEGAL Active Filled 1.00
00092225 Program Support Specialist 11 10 = 0600 0111 2000 OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS 2010 ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING  Active Filled 1.00
00094715 Supervisory Producer 13 1 0600 0111 2000 OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS 2010 ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING  Active Filled 1.00
00094722 Broadcast Specialist (Radio) 12 2 0600 0111 2000 OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS 2010 ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING  Active Filled 1.00
00094723 Supervisory Production Manager 14 1 0600 0111 2000 OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS 2010 ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING  Active Filled 1.00
10009296 Director E4 0 0100 0111 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT Active Filled 1.00
10009699 Special Assistant 13 8 0600 0111 1000 AGENCY MANAGEMENT 1090 PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT Active Filled 1.00
Grand Total 52.00

Agency Fringe Rate: 20.5%




	CI0

