BFA Budgeted Position Load (Schedule A)

CIO - Office of Cable Television, Film, Music, and Entertainment (CIO)

Formulation Year : 2020

Position No	Position Title	Grade	Step	Fund Detail	Comp Object	Program Code2	Program Code 2 Title	Program Code3	Program Code 3 Title	Active/Ina ctive	Filled/V acant	Cur Year FTE
00000291	AUDIOVISUAL PRODUCTION SPEC	12	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00000727	CABLE TELEVISION INSPECTOR	13	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00001115	CONSUMER SRVS OFFICER	14	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00005389	Associate Director, Television	07	1	0600	0111	3000	OCTFME FILM DIVISION	3020	PRODUCTION SUPPORT	Active	Filled	1.00
00008600	VIDEOGRAPHER PROGRAMMING	13	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00012476	VIDEOGRAPHER	13	9	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00019192	VIDEOGRAPHER - PROGRAMMING	12	9	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00036267	Special Assistant	07	1	0600	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00038807	EDITING SYSTEMS SPEC	13	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00041839	General Counsel	02	1	0100	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1060	LEGAL	Active	Filled	1.00
00041840	Deputy General Counsel	01	1	0100	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1060	LEGAL	Active	Filled	1.00
00041983	Executive Assistant	12	5	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00043306	Special Assistant	08	1	0600	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00044398	Director Television Programing	15	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044441	Supervisory Producer	13	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044467	Supv Audiovisual Prod Spec	14	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044468	Supv Editor (Television)	13	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044476	Creative Economy Specialist	13	10	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00044589	Public Affairs Specialist	12	5	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1085	CUSTOMER SERVICE	Active	Filled	1.00
00044591	Program Support Assistant (OA)	07	7	0600	0125	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044768	Events Program Coordinator	11	6	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00044769	Program Support Assistant (OA)	07	7	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1020	CONTRACTING AND PROCURE	Active	Filled	1.00
00044780	Producer	09	6	0600	0125	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044792	Videogrrapher	12	8	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044796	Editor (Television)	12	8	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044797	Editor (Television)	12	10	0600	0125	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044798	Producer	12	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044799	Producer	12	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00044802	Audiovisual Production Spec	11	8	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00046433	Events Program Specialist	03	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00046730	VISUAL INFO SPECIALIST-Graphic	12	5	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00046826	Audiovisual Production Spec	09	4	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00046827	Audiovisual Production Spec	09	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00047010	Audiovisual Production Spec	09	7	0600	0125	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00051174	Producer	09	10	0600	0126	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	0.50
00051480	Director of Operations	15	1	0600	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00077474	Audiovisual Production Spec	09	10	0600	0125	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00

Grand Total	opociai / toolotai t	.0		0000	0,111	.300	, to Elito i illi il vi to Elite i il	1000	I EIG GIGGE WAGE WAGE WEIGHT	, 101170	ı mou	52.00
10009699	Special Assistant	13	8	0600	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
10009296	Director	E4	0	0100	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00094723	Supervisory Production Manager	14	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00094722	Broadcast Specialist (Radio)	12	2	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00094715	Supervisory Producer	13	1	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00092225	Program Support Specialist	11	10	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00088661	Legislation and Policy Special	12	10	0100	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1060	LEGAL	Active	Filled	1.00
00088654	Human Resources Specialist	12	10	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1020	CONTRACTING AND PROCURE	Active	Filled	1.00
00086083	Editor (Television)	12	5	0600	0111	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	1.00
00085809	Program Analyst	11	10	0600	0125	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1085	CUSTOMER SERVICE	Active	Vacant	1.00
00085290	Administrative Officer	13	7	0100	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1020	CONTRACTING AND PROCURE	Active	Filled	1.00
00085214	Public Affairs Specialist	12	1	0600	0111	3000	OCTFME FILM DIVISION	3020	PRODUCTION SUPPORT	Active	Filled	1.00
00083528	Producer	09	5	0600	0126	2000	OCTFME TELEVISION DIVIS	2010	ORIGINATED PROGRAMMING	Active	Filled	0.50
00083220	Public Affairs Specialist	12	5	0600	0125	3000	OCTFME FILM DIVISION	3020	PRODUCTION SUPPORT	Active	Filled	1.00
00083140	Associate Director, Film Divis	13	1	0100	0111	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1090	PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00
00082017	FINANCIAL ANALYST	13	4	0600	0126	1000	AGENCY MANAGEMENT	1050	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	Active	Filled	1.00

Agency Fringe Rate: 20.5%